

LAC No. 544/16

05-04-2018

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for respondents.

Sh. Ramesh Chand, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for the petitioner adopted the evidence led in leading case Jai Singh Vs. UOI, LA No.266/08, decided on 23-08-2011 (Delhi High Court), in PE and PE is closed.

Put up for RE on 04-06-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/05-04-2018