

29-03-2019

Present: Ms. Kanika Goel, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for respondents.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

An issue regarding limitation has specifically been framed and no evidence has been led thereupon. Time is being sought to move appropriate application for leading PE.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 26-8-19. In the meantime appropriate steps be taken by the petitioner.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/29-03-2019