

LAC No.544/16

15.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Vartika, counsel for DDA/R-2.

Sh. Ajay Garg, proxy counsel for DSIIDC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity to summon the record to enable him to lead the evidence specifically in view of issue no.1. Request allowed.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2022.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.09.2021