

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Ajay Garg, counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.

Case is fixed for PE. Counsel for the petitioner moved an application to summon the witness. Application be taken on record. Heard. In view of the submissions application is allowed and witness be summoned for the next date of hearing. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Put up for PE on 05.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.07.2022