

LAC 544/16

PREM SINGH (2002-03) Vs. UOI (KHERA KHURD)

21.03.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

No PW is present today (in spite of service).

Even on last date of hearing, PW had not appeared
in spite of service.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/-
against PW Mukesh, Patwari, through SHO concerned,
returnable on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 16.05.2023 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.03.2023