

LAC - 544/16  
Prem Singh (2002-03)  
Vs.  
UOI (KHERA Khurd)

20.09.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.  
Heard. Perused.  
Case is today fixed for orders/judgment.  
I have perused the record carefully.  
Some clarifications are required w.r.t. issue no.1 i.e.  
pertaining to limitation.  
Now to come up on 06.11.2023 for clarifications/  
further arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 20.09.2023