

Order/ Judgement

44 LAC 1128A/2015 544/16 PREM SINGH (2002-03) Vs. UOI
(KHERA KHURD)

27.01.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DSIDC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

At request on behalf of the petitioner, to come up for arguments on the aspect of pre-mature filing of the petition as per the objections raised by R-2 on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)
/Rohini Courts Delhi/ 27.01.2026